Fiber tube series name Fiber tube
size O.D. x I.D.
Fiber tube color
Dedicated fitting Page
Black White Clear Clear
blue
Clear
green Yel. Red Green

φ1.8×φ1.0
(O.D. x I.D.)
How to order
● Tube
W F12002UP-91
A
Tube color
Blank Black
W White
C Transparent
CB Transparent blue
CG Transparent green
Y Yellow (Note)
R Red (Note)
Note: Custom order product.
[Barbed nipple]
04PTN2
Note: Compatible tube
Soft nylon tube (model No. FH-3224, F-1504, F-1506)
Urethane tube  (model No. U-9504, U-9506)
A
P80
P80
-··············-
-··················-PTN2
UP-9102
Clean-room specifications
A
A
Compatible tube O.D. (Note)
4 φ3.2,φ4
6 φ6
A
A
(Catalog No. CB-033SA)
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff
SlowStart
FlmResistFR
Oil-ProhR
MedPresFR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FR
F.R.L

F1W2002UP-94
● Antistatic
How to order
Length per roll
20 m
AntistaticTube size
φ1.8 x φ1.2
 (O.D. x I.D.)
Note: Custom order product.
Tube color
Blank Black
W White
C Transparent
CB Transparent blue
CG Transparent green
Y Yellow (Note)
R Red (Note)
Tube color
Blank Black
C Transparent
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff
SlowStart
FlmResistFR
Oil-ProhR
MedPresFR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FR
F.R.L
(Related)
CompFRL
LgFRL
PrecsR
VacF/R
Clean FR
ElecPneuR
AirBoost
SpdContr
Silncr
CheckV/
other
Jnt/tube
AirUnt
PrecsCompn
Mech/
ElecPresSw
ContactSW
AirSens
PresSW
Cool
AirFloSens/
Contr
WaterRtSens
TotAirSys
(Total Air)
TotAirSys
(Gamma)
RefrDry
DesicDry
HiPolymDry
MainFiltr
Dischrg
etc
Ending
796
Fiber tube (for push-in fitting)
● O.D.: φ1.8 x I.D.: φ1.2
● Antistatic (UP-9402-F1)

● Compatible tube O.D.: φ1.8
SCL2-04-H22-F-FL355195
How to order
Note: F1 and F2 are oval.
Custom order product
Model No. SCL2
Compatible tube O.D. φ1.8
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Min. working pressure MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar)
Proof pressure MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature  °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Knob value (times) 15 or more
Free flow
Flow rate ℓ/min 50
Effective cross-sectional area mm2 0.7
Controlled
flow
Flow rate ℓ/min 13
Effective cross-sectional area mm2 0.2
Tube used Fiber tube (UP-9402-F1, EH-5802)  *1
Weight  g 12
Model No.
Compatible tube O.D. A
B C D E F1 F2 G I J
M
(Mounting
hole φ)
N (tube insert length)
A side B side MAX MIN A side B side
SCL2-04-H22-F-FL355195 φ1.8 φ1.8
27 32 15 10 4.5
47
10 11 7 6.6 28 3.3
7 7
SCL2-04-H42-F-FL355196 φ4 φ1.8
46
12.9 7
SCL2-04-H24-F-FL355197 φ1.8 φ4 7 12.9
Flow characteristics
● Fine speed
Knob value (needle position)
0.2
0.1
0
1614121086420
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
N
I B
D
*1
F2 A
φC
φG